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Thursday Evening April 1, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Sheldon United-Al Mom (N) B Posi Clarice (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Manifest “Tailfin” (N) Law & Order: SVU Law & Order

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Bare Feet BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Art Beat Field Shakespeare Modus ’ (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Station 19 (N) (CC) Grey’s Anatomy (N) Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen (N) The Moodys (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Law Order: CI TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Penn & Teller Penn & Teller Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ›› Skyscraper (2018) Dwayne Johnson. ’ ›› Skyscraper (2018)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball MLB Baseball Houston Astros at Oakland Athletics. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basketball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) NFL Live (CC)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Race to-Center Running Wild Life Below Zero Next Gen Kingdom

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Zombies 2 (2020) Meg Donnelly. Big City Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Hall of Flame Hall of Flame

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Nuggets at Clippers NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Wipeout (N) (CC) Wipeout ’ (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY Curse of Chucky Cult of Chucky (2017, Horror) Fiona Dourif. ›› Child’s Play (1988) Catherine Hicks. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Top Chef “Parma” Top Chef “Finito!” Top Chef (N) (CC) Summer House (N) (10:15) Top Chef

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It No Demo Reno No Demo Reno (N) Flip Flip Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Boss

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’

 48 256 132 TCM All the King’s Men ›››› Almost Famous (2000) Billy Crudup. (9:15) ›››› An American in Paris (1951)

 49 278 182 TDC BattleBots ’ (CC) BattleBots (N) ’ BattleBots (N) ’ (CC) (10:11) BattleBots ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 (N) ’ (10:01) Nightwatch

 52 258 384 FXM Fantastic ›› A Dog’s Way Home (2019) Ashley Judd. (8:25) › Fantastic Four (2015) Miles Teller. mother!

 55 269 120 HIST Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Swamp People (N) Swamp People ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (4:30) › Fool’s Gold ›› The Internship (2013, Comedy) Vince Vaughn. (CC) (9:45) Ace Ventura: Pet Detective

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. True Paranormal

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Restaurant: Im. Dinner: Impossible

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL June in January (2014) Brooke D’Orsay. All Summer Long (2019) Autumn Reeser. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey Minnesota Wild at Vegas Golden Knights. NHL Auctions

Friday Evening April 2, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel MacGyver (N) (CC) Magnum P.I. (N) Blue Bloods (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Blacklist (N) Dateline NBC (N) ’ (HD) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Backyard BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Father Brown ’ Call the Midwife ’ The Seaside Hotel

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Shark Tank (N) (9:01) 20/20 ’ (HD) (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy WWE Friday Night SmackDown ’ (HD) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law Order: CI Law Order: CI TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Wipeout ’ (CC) Penn & Teller Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE ›› Heaven Is for Real (2014) Greg Kinnear. ›› I Can Only Imagine (2018) J. Michael Finley. (CC) Somebody

 26 248 136 FX Ghostbust ››› Girls Trip (2017, Comedy) Regina Hall. ’ (CC) Hysterical (N) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN SportCtr NCAA Women’s Basketball (8:40) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:30) 30 for 30 The Draft The Draft NFL Live (CC) Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) (7:15) Wicked Tuna (8:15) Wicked Tuna (9:15) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna Running

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Raven Sydney Just Roll Big City Raven Raven

 36 249 107 COM Hall of Flame Hall of Flame Hall of Flame Hall of Flame Hall of Flame

 37 245 138 TNT Bones ’ Bones ’ ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018) Constance Wu. › Blended

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Wipeout ’ (CC) ›› The Equalizer (2014) Denzel Washington. (CC) (DVS) Hitman

 40 244 122 SYFY Day Earth Stood Still ›› The Magnificent Seven (2016) Denzel Washington. (CC) Wynonna Earp (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (5:26) ›› Burlesque (2010) Cher. (CC) ›› Bring It On (2000) Kirsten Dunst. (CC) ›› Bring It On (2000)

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream Home Dream Every Every Dream Dream

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Gypsy Wedding Gypsy Wedding 90 Day Fiancé With bonus scenes. (N) ’ 90 Day Amish

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Ben-Hur (1959) Charlton Heston. (CC) (DVS) ››› The Best Man (1964) Henry Fonda.

 49 278 182 TDC Gold Rush ’ (CC) Gold Rush: D. Turin Gold Rush (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Tanked ’ (CC) Tanked ’ (CC) Tanked: Sea-Lebrity Edition (N) ’ Tanked ’ (CC)

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ First 48: Tracking

 52 258 384 FXM (4:10) ››› Widows (6:50) ››› Widows (2018, Suspense) Viola Davis. (CC) ››› Atomic Blonde (2017) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained (N) The UnXplained ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (4:15) The Internship ››› Moneyball (2011, Drama) (SAP) Brad Pitt, Jonah Hill. (CC) ›› Road House (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Witness Paranormal Witness Paranormal Witness Paranormal Witness

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Special Report CNN Tonight CNN Tonight E. B. OutFront CNN Tonight

 87 312 185 HALL The Sweetest Heart (2018) Julie Gonzalo. Christmas in Evergreen: Bells Are Ringing Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (4:30) U.S. Olympic Trials 2021 Wrestling. Five Rings Films (N) (CC) Music Detroit

Weekday Morning
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL CBS This Morning KVAL News at 9am The Price Is Right Young & Restless News Bold

 6 16 16 KMTR (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today-Hoda The 700 Club The Doctors

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Tiger Tiger Elinor Clifford Pink Sesame Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs

 9 9 9 KEZI Good Morning Kelly and Ryan The View KEZI 9 News GMA3: What

 13 34 34 KLSR Varied Wom The Real Tamron Hall Dateline The 700 Club

 10 307 239 WGN-A In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night Blue Bloods

 11 23 23 KEVU Good Day Oregon Pawn Pawn Minute Minute 25 Words 25 Words Funny Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Steve Wilkos Show Steve Wilkos Show Maury Maury Maury

 24 252 108 LIFE Grey’s Anatomy Grey’s Anatomy The Closer The Closer Major Crimes

 26 248 136 FX (7:00) Movie Varied Mike Varied Programs

 27 206 140 ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter Varied Programs

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Get Up Varied Programs Jalen Question The Varied

 29 304 106 TVLAND Paid Prg. Varied M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Bonanza Gunsmoke

 30 276 197 NGEO Varied Programs

 31 360 205 FNC The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports With John Roberts The Story

 32 356 209 MSNBC Reports Andrea Mitchell MTP Daily Katy Tur Reports Ayman Mohyeldin

 34 291 172 DSNY Puppy Puppy T.O.T.S. T.O.T.S. Puppy Puppy Bluey Bluey Ladybug Ladybug

 36 249 107 COM Futurama Futurama South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Varied South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT Charmed Charmed Supernatural Supernatural Varied Programs

 38 247 139 WTBS Broke Broke Broke Broke Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

 40 244 122 SYFY Movie Varied Programs

 41 273 129 BRAVO Varied Programs

 42 229 112 HGTV Varied Programs

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU Varied Law & Order: SVU Varied Programs

 46 280 183 TLC Sextuplets Varied Programs

 48 256 132 TCM Movie Varied Movie Varied Programs Movie

 49 278 182 TDC Varied Programs

 50 282 184 ANPL Crocodile Hunter Secret Life-Zoo Secret Life-Zoo Treehouse Masters Tanked

 51 265 118 A&E Parking Parking Parking Parking Varied Programs

 52 258 384 FXM Movie Movie Movie Varied Programs Movie

 55 269 120 HIST Varied Programs

 57 355 208 CNBC Squawk Alley Fast Money Halftime The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell

 61 254 131 AMC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Movie Varied Programs

 62 277 196 TRAV Varied Programs

 66 231 110 FOOD Varied Programs

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom Inside Politics CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Golden Golden Home & Family Home & Family Movie

 89 220 159 NBCSN SKY Sports News Varied Programs

Saturday Morning April 3, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Mission Hope- Kds VIRUS Traveler VIRUS At the Final Four (N) The Final Four Show

 6 16 16 KMTR Earth Wild Women’s Golf 2021 Augusta National Amateur, Final Round. (N) PGA Golf

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Pink Cyber SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt Art Quilting Fit Stitch Sew Easy

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM Ocean Rescue Hearts of Free Ent. All-American World of X Games

 13 34 34 KLSR Pets.TV Life 2.0 Rescue Sports Rollin’  TV Raw Minute Minute Access Hollywood

 10 307 239 WGN-A Hobbit-Unexpected ››› The Hobbit: The Desolation of Smaug (2013, Fantasy) Ian McKellen. (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU Garden Time Paid Prg. Estate House Green Raw Cars.TV Crossfire Ministries

 12 - 17 CW Into Wild Into Wild Into Wild This Old Friends Tail-Valor Rescue Paid Prg. World Healthy

 24 252 108 LIFE Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Pastor Brown (2009), Nicole Ari Parker (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (7:30) ›› Sisters (2015) Amy Poehler. ’ ››› Girls Trip (2017, Comedy) Regina Hall. ’ (CC) Ghostbust

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) High School Basketball College GameDay (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basket CFP Bundesliga Soccer RB Leipzig vs Bayern Munich. (N) Italian Serie A Soccer

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. (10:45) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live (N) (Live) (CC) FOX News Live (N) Journal Editorial

 32 356 209 MSNBC Cross Connection Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Raven Sydney Just Roll Big City

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018) Constance Wu. 50 Shades

 38 247 139 WTBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ (CC) Wipeout ’ (CC) ›› Fist Fight (2017)

 40 244 122 SYFY Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama (11:03) › Everly (2014) Salma Hayek.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Top Chef (CC) ››› Knocked Up (2007) Seth Rogen.

 42 229 112 HGTV Unsella Unsella Unsella Unsella Unsella Unsella Unsella Unsella Unsellable Houses

 44 242 105 USA PiYo Wor. Paid Prg. Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley ››› Harry Potter and the Sorcerer’s Stone (2001)

 46 280 183 TLC OutDaughtered ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’

 48 256 132 TCM ›››› The Bridge on the River Kwai (1957) William Holden. (CC) ››› Bullitt (1968) Steve McQueen. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC The Chasin’ Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Aquarium ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E Flipping Vegas ’ Flipping Vegas ’ Zombie Flip House House Nightwatch ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (7:35) ›››› Patton (1970, War) George C. Scott. (CC) (10:25) The Salzburg Connection ›› Inferno (2016)

 55 269 120 HIST Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Swamp People ’ Jesus Strand-DNA

 57 355 208 CNBC Easy Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. SoClean Larry Bravo XL Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:43) ›› Walking Tall (2004) Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 62 277 196 TRAV Places- Pig Out Places- Pig Out Places- Pig Out Places- Pig Out Ghost Brothers

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen (N) Guy’s Symon

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Destination Wedding (2017) (CC) Sweet Autumn (2020) Nikki Deloach. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Soccer Premier Premier League Soccer Premier Premier Soccer

Weekday Afternoon
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL The Talk Let’s Make a Deal The Dr. Oz Show Dr. Phil News CBS 

 6 16 16 KMTR Days of our Lives Wendy Williams Kelly Clarkson Ellen DeGeneres NBC 16 NBC 16

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Hero Odd Arthur Peg Ready Wild Kratt

 9 9 9 KEZI General Hospital Rachael Ray Jdg Judy Jdg Judy KEZI 9 News at 4:00 News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR DailyMail DailyMail Kelly Clarkson Drew Barrymore Judge Mathis The People’s Court

 10 307 239 WGN-A Blue Bloods Blue Bloods NewsNation The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ Live Mom Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Last Man King News

 12 - 17 CW Million. Million. Jerry Jerry Jerry Springer Gold Gold black-ish black-ish

 24 252 108 LIFE Major Crimes Major Crimes Major Crimes Major Crimes Rizzoli & Isles

 26 248 136 FX Movie Varied Programs

 27 206 140 ESPN NFL Live Around Pardon Varied Programs Baseball Varied Programs

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Varied Programs Daily Wager Varied Programs

 29 304 106 TVLAND Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G.

 30 276 197 NGEO Varied Programs

 31 360 205 FNC Neil Cavuto The Five Special Report FOX Primetime Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Deadline: White House The Beat With The ReidOut All In With

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Varied Programs Jessie Jessie Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Varied Programs Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT Varied Programs

 38 247 139 WTBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends American American American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

 41 273 129 BRAVO Varied Programs

 42 229 112 HGTV Varied Programs

 44 242 105 USA Varied Programs Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Varied Programs

 48 256 132 TCM (1:15) Movie Varied Movie Movie

 49 278 182 TDC Varied Programs

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Lone Star Law Varied Programs

 51 265 118 A&E Varied Programs

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) Movie Movie Varied Programs (4:35) Movie

 55 269 120 HIST Varied Programs

 57 355 208 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Fast Money Mad Money Shepard Smith Shark Tank

 61 254 131 AMC Movie Varied Programs

 62 277 196 TRAV Varied Programs

 66 231 110 FOOD Varied Programs

 72 202 200 CNN Jake Tapper Situation Room Situation Room E. B. OutFront Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL (12:00) Movie Movie Movie

 89 220 159 NBCSN Varied Programs

Wednesday Evening March 31, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Tough as Nails (N) SEAL Team S.W.A.T. ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Extinction-Fact Climate Chang NOVA ’ (HD)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold House Conners Call Your The Con (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club (N) ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline “Toxic” ’ Dateline ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Marrying Millions (N) Married Married Married at First Sight “Must Love Dogs” Marrying Millions (N)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool 2 (2018) ’ (CC) ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) Snowfall (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball SportsCenter (CC) (9:35) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 AKC Agility Champ. The Draft The Draft SportCtr E60 SportCtr Helwani Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Everybody Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler Air Force One

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Zombies (2018) Milo Manheim. ’ (CC) Raven Raven Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Hall of Flame Hall of Flame

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› Shooter (2007) Mark Wahlberg. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) (CC) ›› The Accountant

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) ›› Cold Pursuit (2019) ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) Resident Alien (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ The Real Housewives of New Jersey (N)

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Farmhouse Fixer (N) Laundry Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS ’ NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) ›› London Has Fallen

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Chrystal’s Journey” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM Godzilla ›››› King Kong (1933) Fay Wray. ›› Mothra vs. Godzilla (1964) (10:15) Son of Kong

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed “On the Run” North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) ››› The Martian (2015) (7:25) ››› The Martian (2015) Matt Damon. (CC) (10:15) ››› Selma

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Race & Oppor

 61 254 131 AMC (4:00) Jurassic Park ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park (1997) (SAP) Jeff Goldblum. (CC) ›› Jurassic Park III

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Architects- Ara.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Country at Heart (2020) Jessy Schram. (CC) Love, Fall & Order (2019) Erin Cahill. (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey: Kings at Golden Knights NHL Ninja Warrior
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Local NEWS Channels:

KVAL- CBS

KMTR- NBC

KOAC/KEPB - OPB

KEZI- ABC

KLSR- FOX

T.V. LISTINGS FOR THE CENTRAL OREGON COAST

MARCH 31 - APRIL 7,  2021

TVcc

9.1 KEZI (ABC)

9.2 Me TV

9.3 ION TV

13.1 KVAL (CBS)

13.2 TBD

13.3 Charge!

16.1 KMTR (NBC)

16.2 The CW Network

16.3 Comet TV

28.1 Oregon Public Broadcasting

28.2 OPB Plus

28.3 OPB Kids

28.4 OPB FM

34.1 KLSR HD

34.2 KEVU DT
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